


Pre-assembly

2 .You will need one or more
stepladders.

1.Two or more people are required
for assembly.

3. Wearing protective gloves is

\\Il\
\\/2 recommended.

4 You may need a safety hat.

5.Please use a Phillips screw driver. 6.For ease of construction, you
may need a drill.

\

AN Z ' 7.You may need a safety goggle. 8.Do not fully tighten screws prior
INS to complete assembly.

Warning & Attention

-Try to assemble this product on the flat ground, otherwise it is difficult to
carry out;

-It would be much easier to assemble the product with three or more
people;

-After assembly, please check whether all screws are tightened, to prevent
parts from falling apart.

A Use bolts to secure the frame to the ground to against the strong wind.

IMPORTANT: A gaze may entail to purchase a municipal permit or be subject
to specific building codes. It is the consumer’s responsibility to inform
themselves of any restrictions.



6.83" [174mm]

MOUNTING BLUEPRINT

105.04"[2668mm]

Gazebo 12x20

105.04" [2668mm]

6.87" [174mm]

3.95" [100mm]

6.83" [174mm)]

|

123.46" [3136mm]

S

6.83" [174mm]

6.83" [174mm]



x20

If the deck is hard wood and the
depth of it is over 3 inch, you can
use 5/16 in. x4 in. Structural
Wood Screw to mount the gazebo.




| © | L'él O] o
""" er | amoes

i —r

If the ground is concreted and the depth

of it is over 3 incyouh can use 1/4 inch
expansion bolts to mount the gazebo

@ ° 15 in.

s
[od o] @
LT

J 5

Or you can make a concrete footing
for gazebo, 15%15%15 inches is
recommended.use expansion bolts to
mount the gazebo like @ shows.

IMPORTANT:
Anchor is not
recommended




120.94” [3072mm]

141.18” [1046mm]

233.7” [5936mm]

233.7” [6936mm]

76.83” [1952mm]
[2082mn1T_

—_ 8795

131.73” [3346mm]

90.55” [2300mm]

143.15” [3636mm]

143.15” [3636mm]

120.94” [3072mm]

41.18” [1046mm]
-
.=
33
f_(\; oe]
oR
135.047 [3430mm] o
L
Pz 125597 [3190mm T O
[120mm| [120mm] ™~




c080mm

2080mm

Outside Roof

Outside Roof

Pole AGD Pole B &2
1715mm q 1595 mm
Beam C & Track C1 &d
1611mm 1611mm
Gap Cover €2 @ Gap Cover C3 (2
~ Lziomm . 1592mm
A ~ : -] |
Beam D & Track D1 &
61rmm 1611 mm
Gap Cover D2 @ Gap Cover D3 &
- _csoomm — 1088 mm 1088 mm
' — Ela &2 Elb &2
Beam E & Track Track
1076 mm 1076 mm 600 MM 'H‘"L
E2a &2 E2b &2 : F@ : 6@
Gap Cover Gap Cover Union Bar Corner Cover
ooomm 555 MM
B f = — —
H &6 H1 &6 H2 &D J1 J2
Joint Joint Silicone Corner Corner
Cover Cover Sealant Solidifying Bar Solidifying Bar
o —
Q @ — e %

K3 (xD

Solidifying Bar

Cover Connector | Cover
—
O ——
H | , K6 (x2
Inside K42 | |nside K5

Roof Cover

Roof Cover

Inside Roof
Cover Connector




S

e K7 G2 L & — L1 &
Solidifying Bar Base Base
690mm MG c130mm my e
Corner Roof Tube Connector Corner Roof Tube
1927mm__ TT 1527mm I
] N &2 ] N1 &
Middle Roof Tube Middle Roof Tube
740mm
1905mm T .
N2 &2) P &2
Middle Roof Tube Finishing Bar
1535mm
Q1 &2
Finishing Bar
Small Mesh g
1535mm - - —
Q2
Finishing Bar @ Plastic Bar Q3 &2
, T/ C7 o
Plastic Bar Q4 &P R
Finishing End Hook
M 1021mm
R2 &2 S %160 @
Finishing End Black Rubber Finishing End
. 1680mm 1680mMm
Finishing End T2 Finishing End 262
1085mMm 1085 mm
O o o 5] > o o 5]
Solidifying Bar U1 G@ Solidifying Bar U2 @@
4n§ 1osmm
B B B o]
U3 & U4 &8 e s
Bracket Bracket Soliditying Bar Us &




210

S10

S10

210

346 VA G2 338
V1 G2 V2 (x2 V3 2 V6 2
1555 1555
1397 1388
827
257
Wil &2 W2 &2 W3 ED W4 &D W5 &2 W6 &2
1536 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1555 1527
S s ettt
366 958
396 388
X1 X2 X2%2 X3E2D X4xD X5&D X6 &D X7&%2 X8&%2 X9&E2D X10&D X111 & X12 %D
Y &4 Y1 &2 Ya &4 Yia &2
o} 3 o} o} Yb @ oooooooooooooooooooooooo
v« e - -
Strap

Mosquito Netting

Mosquito Netting

7\
Solid Sidewall

[AA)
Solid Sidewall

Plastic Clips Z @

N

N

Plastic Clips <=2 71

Plastic C”pS <5 Z2

Plastic Clips <=>— 73 (x2
Plastic Clips ———— 74 @

imm  wexis <308
i vexeo a6
9) Jm i?e
Plastic Hooks 152
M6x28 i?oo
MBxd5 o
) M6x50 s
@]mmmm M5x16 fﬁ
> ST4.8x13 3§8
| MBx25 “
o) MBx12 a6
@m ST6.3*15 1(22%
— D) — S ———




14#
x12

A D

Assemble the Poles:

Attach Base #L to
Pole #A with 3 Bolts #1.

=]

~¥ Mg




B &2

#

Attach Base #L1 to
Pole #B with 4 Bolts
#1.

® @ ©

@
®
®

X2

L1




[ 3 . ce

e .
L F@ -

(1)Insert Union Bar #F into Beam #D, and secure with 2 Bolts #1.
(2)Insert the other side of Union Bar #F into Beam #C and secure
with 2 Bolts #1.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other Beam #D and #C.

TIPS: It’s a normal situation that there’s a gap between the
2 beams, please use silicone sealant (part #H2) and Joint
Cover #H to affix the gap.(see P11)




c2 &2 D2 &2

14#
ﬂmmm>m4

C1 &2 D1 &2

At

SECTION VIEW

D2 (6bolts) C2 (6bolts)

= . . . : = : . . c

\ D c \
C1(5bolts)
D1 (5bolts) X2

1)Use 6 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #D2 to the Beam #D as shown;
2)Use 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #D1 to the Beam #D as shown;
3)Use 6 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #C2 to the Beam #C;

)

(
(
(
(4)Use 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #C1 to the Beam #C.




L ce AR : w : - . JE@

S D& T T re fmm Lﬁ 5

(1)Insert Union Bar #F into Beam #E, and secure with 2 Bolts #1.
(2)Insert the other side of Union Bar #F into Beam #D and secure
with 2 Bolts #1.

Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other Beam #E and #D.

TIPS: It’s a normal situation that there’s a gap between the 2 beams,
please use silicone sealant (part #H2) and Joint Cover #H to affix the
gap.(see P11)




C3 X2 E2a &2 E2b &2

C1 &2
D3 &2 | Ela &2 o Elb &2
D1 @ { | L’é 0
C3/D3/E2a/E2b
C/D/E
N =
N\
J& \”
14 ¢ .

" ~\.C1/D1/E1a/Elb
1

1#
D3(6bolts) E2a(5bolts) E2b(5bolts) C3(6bolts)
L= —— » —— — ]
D E C
D1(5bolts) E1a(4bolts) E1b(4bolts) C1(5bolts)

JUse 6 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #D3 to the Beam #D as shown;
)JUse 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #D1 to the Beam #D as shown;
3)Use 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #E2a to the Beam #E as shown;
)JUse 4 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #E1a to the Beam #E as shown;
JUse 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #E2b to the Beam #E as shown;
6)Use 4 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #E1b to the Beam #E as shown;
7)Use 6 Bolts #1 to secure the Gap Cover #C3 to the Beam #C as shown;
8)Use 5 Bolts #1 to secure the Track #C1 to the Beam #C as shown.




2# _ 3#
16 ©) )m <16

}

~, 7

FRAME ASSEMBLY:

A

S
3

N
) =
)

Please don’t tighten 3#
all bolts.

OUTSIDE VIEW




o

A
E
- . 7@\
5 eo——
Please don’t tighten /e a|
i el
all bolts. oH# B 24




1#
x32

}

2\ J2 %D

= J1 D

INSIDE VIEW

CORNER SOLIDIFYING

BAR ASSEMBLY:




x16




] {H2&D

ot
x12

¢//!///.li'7 H &

Use 5mm silicone sealant(part #H2) and Joint Cover #H to affix the gap.

H2

11




E

H1 &2

X2

(1)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track#D1&C1 (each slot
should slide 7 plastic hooks).
Use Bolt #8 to secure the Joint Cover #H & H1 to the beam.

PP

JUUyuoy

®

JUguugy

JEyYuyy

AHx7

Attx7

H1

Attx7

Attx7

12




qUVVYey UUVWvey . [ . U9YEYY  WOUWy

4#x7 48x7 H1 4#x5 4#x5
© _E : ;. _C ;.
99997 Y999y . [ . UYOPUIY HUYYOOE
Attx 5 A#tx 5 M Attx 7 Attx 7

1)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #D1 (each slot should slide 7 plastic hooks).
2)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #E1a (each slot should slide 5 plastic hooks).
3)Use Bolt #8 to secure the Joint Cover #H & H1 to the beam.

4)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #E1b (each slot should slide 5 plastic hooks).
5)Slide the plastic hooks to the double-rail track #C1 (each slot should slide 7 plastic hooks).
6)Use Bolt #8 to secure the Joint Cover #H & H1 to the beam.

—~ o~~~ o~ o~

13




K4 (x2

K5(xD , K6 (x2

K7 (x2

INSIDE ROOF COVER ASSEMBLY:

BOTTOM VIEW

14




{ T

1#
x24

(1) Use 16 Bolts #1 to connect 4 Solidifying Bar #K7 with 2

Part #K4 & 1 Part #K5.

(2) Use 8 Bolts #1 to connect 2 Inside Roof Cover Connector #K6
with 4 Solidifying Bar #K7.

15




11#
x8

The 2 Part #K4 and 1 Part #K5 are connected by 2 Part #K6, then
secure with 8 Bolts 11# and nuts.

K4 K5 ‘A
PALERN P
/ N - - -
@ | l | tl |
\ 7 - N !
Al ® e

11#

16




M&D k =]

S . L1 i

21
x8

CORNER ROOF TUBE ASSEMBLY:

Connect Part # M1 and Part #M with 2 Bolts #2 to form the Corner Roof Tube #M2.
Repeat the above procedures to assemble the other 3 Corner Roof Tubes.

M1 z#ﬂ

X4

M2

17




CORNER ROOF TUBE AND INSIDE ROOF
CONNECTOR ASSEMBLY:
Please have a freestanding ladder ready at the center of the gazebo.

18




of Inside Roof Cover,

with 8 Bolts #1 (from bottom to top).

Place 4 Part #M2 on the 4 corners

Secure




i

1#
x4

Place 4 Corner Roof
Tubes on the Poles,
Secure with 4 Bolts #1.

20




, N &)

@'l)ll))))))»)»)) 1)(#2& 4 ) i} | N1 &4
N2 &2)

N1 OUTSIDE VIEW N2

MIDDLE ROOF TUBE
ASSEMBLY:




Check the the frame as

hictures below shows.

22




M— SR = I
T £
K2 G K1 &D K3 D X6

OUTSIDE ROOF COVER ASSEMBLY

(1)Align the two Parts #K2 as shown, then place the Solidifying Tube
#K3 on the bottom, secure with 6 Bolts1#(from top to bottom).

23




| m e
11#
x16

(2)Put the Cover #K1 on the top of Parts #K2 and secure with 16 Bolts
11# and nuts(from top to bottom) to form a whole outside roof cover.

24




A\

PLASTIC BAR ASSEMBLY :

Please pay attention to the hole position of the
plastic tube #Q4 when insert them to the small mesh.

‘\r.rji)mm

Q4

Q4

Align the holes

25




P T
i

R1 &3 x2

OUTSIDE ROOF COVER AND MESH ASSEMBLY

(1)Place the Outside Roof Cover on the inside Roof Cover.
(2)Align the holes and use 2 bolts #1 and 3 Hooks #R1 to secure the
small mesh #P1 to the inside Roof Cover (From Bottom to Top).

4 T T T
1 = —
/ Bl
=] ! 7 ll i i EpaR
- == yi 7 \
=== o
228 7
S SS A\
S \
. A\

26




Tighten the Hooks.

One Hook weight capacity: 151bs.

27




—
N
Q2 &2 4
:\\\\ Q1 ]
B tkﬁiz v i
- -
P EN\EE Ekyﬁpppppppppp; \\\\ Q2
| U CriLL LLLLLLLLL
e g (IR LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL —" =
A - rLLe LLLLLLLLLLL e L =
I R “\LLLLLLLLLLL TR e LLLLLLLLLLLLPV
] . \LLLLLLLL LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL‘;
LAY [ "u\L,LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL LL,LL‘PV
A e “\LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL IR
et s “\LLLLLLLLLLLL~> (i
L = LT L LU U
L L VLLLLLLLLLp . . . oy
dF S TLLreoe . . LU Lt
LU CO LN LLLLLLLL Tt e . A as
o LLLLLLLLLLLLLL LLLLL,LLLLP 7 [
! L LLLLLLL g b SCLCLLEETL —t
LLLLLLLL ol e LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLp_ LY I
AR L LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL = R
i LLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLLL R )
“\LLLLLLLLLLLLLLL it IR P
“lLLLLLLL O [CBes [
‘\n\lLL,F%\tL

Nl

Install

L\

the sma
Il mesh
and finishing bar to th
e roof tub
e.

Please d
o not pull plasti
Q1& Q2on the midli)jllastIC bar out when i
e roof tube installing it wi
. with

#P,

28




Q- 126 't

|

P/Q1
/Q2

BOTTOM VIEW

-
T T~ 2 1

12#

\

\

Plastic Bar
in the mesh

29




| m ™ O e
&
R
T
73 |
J
/
11# o

INSIDE VIEW

30




"l = = il

=71 (4) ==-73 x2

Please install Plastic Clips in strict accordance with the instructions.

Z4

V3

Z1
Y%
/

V1

V4

Section View

- Q
— =
Seciion viow

V5 V6

Attach Part #Z,#2Z21,#Z22 #Z3 & #Z4 by lightly tapping with screwdriver.

31




> T &2

Small Roof Panel and Finishing Bar Assembly:

T2 T1 V3

V V V V V4 s
A v
= T
1 /
V2 V1

V3 vall VY HHHHH
v Vv . |i\|i\.
! f vV e
T1 T2

If you can’t install #V, push the Outside Roof Cover up and try to

insert them again.

32




R2 %2

™

R2 4
[ 12#
g 124

12# ‘
=
...: 12#

JJJ
7
X

?ﬂﬂ

12 % -
/ \
12#B e ) N

v V V5
Y Vv

) v )\ Vé6

V1

_ .
£ ////uW AN
ZNN

A\ |
2
I 1 Z 2 A

A
R2
12#

/,\/

33




5 U@ us@ Co U @WLZG

=2 U2 @ 2 U5 &4
U4
U5 1# 1# U5
104mm 150mm  150mm 104mm

Make sure the correct installation
position of 2 part #U5

INSIDE VIEW

®) u4

©) ©

& a

Solidifying Bar Assembly: O

® 14

Ub Ud

34




Y
//
W4
Z
201
(NS
z / \F
2
Z /
A
//

W5

Attach Part #Z by lightly tapping with screwdriver.

35




= 71 &2)
il e
Afﬂﬂ] “ =72 &2
(D)

X1& X2&) X3 X4@@ X5 X6 X7& X8&D X9&D X10&2) X11

x
N
®

z
- z
z /l/ J ! N
Z \
f N 2
| o2
\
X3 X4 X9 X10

f

N

, 7

“l

X1 X2 X11

=\

Please install Clips #Z, Z1, Z2 in strict accordance with the
instructons.

36




Install the Middle Panels (#X6, X7 or #W4,W5) first, then the small
panels on the edge.

w

The Black Rubber #S should be assembled when
installing the roof panels; please see the next page.

37




[5)s €80) iﬁoo iﬁ ths @jmmmmla#

The Black Rubber #S should be
inserted between roof panels and
solidifying bars or beams, then
secure with bolts and nuts.

N
\

R

AR
W
N

< QAR N\

38




39




V=

g == '_/ ™S

_. = O\
#é';/ér//// A b N
Z =‘ T AR

\




. T#
48

Solidifying Bar

41




S | @) ifoo




Ya &0

Y1a

@ T

Yb &6)

7y

4

\

T

L 0 WLk
Ya/ Y Y1 Y1a Y \Ya
2 T e Y18 T 2 Traos
7Hooks I | | [ 7Hooks
*2 Tracks *2 Tracks
Ya Ya
] Y
A v v
7Hooks ggé Y1 a *7Hooks
2 Track7 Ya seas /_\ Ya 2 Track
A 7Hooks 5Hooks (/\\ 5Hooks 7Hooks r
*2 Tracks *2 Tracks *2 Tracks *2 Tracks
44
MOSQUITO NETTING AND SOLID
SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY: Ya/Y1a
: Y /Y1
Outside .
Track Inside
Track

43




NN

Please close your gazebo curtain when it is incoming over
30 mph wind, and te with Strap #Yb.

U

= it
Ya e
Ly
Y
Ya

44




domi

outdoor living

Thanks for your purchase.

At domi outdoor living, we believe in our products.
That’s why we provide a 12-month warranty and
friendly, easy-to-reach after-sales service. So,if you
have any questions about our product or assembly,

please feel free to contact us. We are here for you.

Support: 0

After-sales contact email:

service@domioutdoorliving.com

Business cooperation contact email:

marketing@domioutdoorliving.com

Please have your order ID available if you reach out
for support.
If you have damaged parts or product, please send us

photos for an immediate response.

© Copyright 2023-2025 domi LLC. All Rights Reserved.




	页 1
	页 2
	页 3
	页 4
	页 5
	页 6
	页 7
	页 8
	页 9
	页 10
	页 11
	页 12
	页 13
	页 14
	页 15
	页 16
	页 17
	页 18
	页 19
	页 20
	页 21
	页 22
	页 23
	页 24
	页 25
	页 26
	页 27
	页 28
	页 29
	页 30
	页 31
	页 32
	页 33
	页 34
	页 35
	页 36
	页 37
	页 38
	页 39
	页 40
	页 41
	页 42
	页 43
	页 44
	页 45
	页 46
	页 47
	页 48
	页 49
	页 50
	页 51
	页 52
	页 53
	页 54

